Agenda Item IV.A.2
9/10/2025- Final
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Classified
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Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

September 11, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Retirement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

NAME FINAL
Kristen Thammalangsy
Hannah Alcordo
Jennifer Cemy
Scott Olson

Kara Femung
Russell Tesmer
Trevor Crawford
Trevor Crawford
Sean Simmons
Ryann Armstrong
Reese Moore
Reese Moore
Misbah Hirani
Melissa Campion
Kelsey Osmond
Kathryn Nelson
Joel Fredricks
Heidi Lamont
Gabriel Hubbard
Coudjo Amegbleame
Cole Rogers
Andrew Stalock
Raquel Silva
Grace Springs
Blake Widness
Leon Sargent
Liubov Vasserman
Lori Brown

Jose Veliz

Eliud Larios
Kenzie Richards
Emily Powers
Jean Noss
Fatuma Ali
Patricia Mosey
Christine Rautio
Muhammad Sajjad
Josh Wastvedt
Sharron Stalock
Wanyi Xie

Janet Lopez
Courtney Mauser
Albert Padilla
Kimberly Robran
Steven McGee
Pat Mosey
Jeffrey Schwenn
Jafar Gulet
Burke Henderson
Brigette Noeldner
Barbara Gierada
Allison Mode
Katie Woodcock
Josh Wastvedt

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Edward Neill Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Nicollet Middle School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
District-wide

Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Community Education
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School

WM. Byre Elementary School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
ECSE Center

Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
WM. Byme Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School

Human Resources

POSITION

Long-Term Substitute Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Drumline- Assistant Coach
Marching Band Assistant

Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Student Council

Fitness Center Supervisor
Strength and Conditioning- Assistant Coach
Student Council

Elementary Administrative Assistant
Educational Assistant

Student Safety Patrols

Boys Cross Country- Head Coach
Student Council

Musical Producer

Athletic Coordinator

Girls Cross Country- Head Coach
Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach
Food Service Associate

PROUD Advisor

Drumline- Assistant Coach
Football- Assistant Coach

Food Service Associate

Food Service Associate

Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Math League Advisor
Community Service Associate
Track and Field- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Boys Volleyball- Head Coach
Science Fair Leader

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant

Food Service Manager

Football- Assistant Coach
Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant
Weight Room - Assistant Coach
Track and Field- Head Coach
Science Fair Advisor

Debate- Assistant Coach

CE Site Lead

Clerical

Science Fair Leader

Science Fair Advisor

Computer Club

Boys Volleyball- Assistant Coach

EFFECTIVE DATE
08/25/2025
09/08/2025
08/25/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
10/27/2025
08/20/2025
08/20/2025
09/03/2025
09/02/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/02/2025
09/02/2025
08/25/2025
09/02/2025
09/03/2025
09/09/2025
09/02/2025
09/02/2025
09/03/2025
08/25/2025
8/25/2025 *correction
09/02/2025
08/30/2025
08/11/2025
09/04/2025
08/26/2025
08/11/2025
09/02/2025
09/02/2025
08/28/2025
09/08/2025
08/26/2025
08/27/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/08/2025
09/09/2025
09/02/2025
08/25/2025
08/26/2025
09/02/2025
09/02/2025
08/27/2025
09/04/2025
09/02/2025
08/08/2025
8/28/2025" correction
08/27/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/02/2025
09/08/2025

HOURS / FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

.10 FTE Stipend
15 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
.25 FTE Stipend
20 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
.25 FTE Stipend
31875 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
3.75 hours/day

.66 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
7.25 hours/day

7 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend

8 hours/day

.70 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day

7.5 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day

6.5 hours/day

7.5 hours/day
0.76145 FTE Stipend
4 days/week
.26662 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.33 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

.3333 FTE Stipend
3333 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
12195 FTE Stipend






