Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: September 11, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

LASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
ertified	Appointment	Kristen Thammalangsy		Gideon Pond Elementary	Long-Term Substitute Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ertified	Appointment	Hannah Alcordo		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	09/08/2025	1.0 FTE
ertified	Appointment	Jennifer Cerny		Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ertified	Appointment	Scott Olson		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/28/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Kara Fernung		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	08/28/2025	1.0 FTE
ertified	Retirement	Russell Tesmer		Burnsville High School	Teacher	10/27/2025	1.0 FTE
assified	Appointment	Trevor Crawford		Burnsville High School	Drumline- Assistant Coach	08/20/2025	.10 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Trevor Crawford		Burnsville High School	Marching Band Assistant	08/20/2025	.15 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Sean Simmons		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	09/03/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Ryann Armstrong		Edward Neill Elementary	Student Council	09/02/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Reese Moore		Burnsville High School	Fitness Center Supervisor	09/03/2025	.25 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Reese Moore		Burnsville High School	Strength and Conditioning- Assistant Coach	09/03/2025	.20 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Misbah Hirani		Edward Neill Elementary	Student Council	09/02/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Melissa Campion		Hidden Valley Elementary	Elementary Administrative Assistant	09/02/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Kelsey Osmond		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	7.25 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Kathryn Nelson		Hidden Valley Elementary	Student Safety Patrols	09/02/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Joel Fredricks		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Cross Country- Head Coach	09/03/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Heidi Lamont		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Student Council	09/09/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Gabriel Hubbard		Burnsville High School	Musical Producer	09/02/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Coudjo Amegbleame		Nicollet Middle School	Athletic Coordinator	09/02/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Cole Rogers		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Girls Cross Country- Head Coach	09/03/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Andrew Stalock		Burnsville High School	Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach	08/25/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Raquel Silva		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	8/25/2025 *correction	3.75 hours/day
assified	Appointment	Grace Springs		Burnsville High School	PROUD Advisor	09/02/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Blake Widness		Burnsville High School	Drumline- Assistant Coach	08/30/2025	.25 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Leon Sargent		Burnsville High School	Football- Assistant Coach	08/11/2025	.31875 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Liubov Vasserman		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	09/04/2025	3.75 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Lori Brown		District-wide	Food Service Associate	08/26/2025	3.75 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Jose Veliz		Burnsville High School	Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach	08/11/2025	.66 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Eliud Larios		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/02/2025	7.25 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Kenzie Richards		Nicollet Middle School	Educational Assistant	09/02/2025	7.25 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Emily Powers		Burnsville High School	Educational Assistant	08/28/2025	7 hours/day
assified	Appointment	Jean Noss		Burnsville High School	Math League Advisor	09/08/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Fatuma Ali		Community Education	Community Service Associate	08/26/2025	8 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Patricia Mosev		Burnsville High School	Track and Field- Assistant Coach	08/27/2025	.70 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Christine Rautio		Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/04/2025	7.25 hours/day
assified	Appointment	Muhammad Sajjad		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	09/04/2025	7.5 hours/day
assified	Appointment	Josh Wastvedt		Burnsville High School	Boys Volleyball- Head Coach	09/08/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Appointment	Sharron Stalock		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	09/09/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
assified	Change of Assignment	Wanyi Xie		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Food Service Associate	09/02/2025	3.75 hours/day
assified	Change of Assignment	Janet Lopez		ECSE Center	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	6.5 hours/day
assified	Change of Assignment	Courtney Mauser		Nicollet Middle School	Food Service Manager	08/26/2025	7.5 hours/day
assified	Change of Assignment	Albert Padilla		Burnsville High School	Football- Assistant Coach	09/02/2025	0.76145 FTE Stipend
ssified	Change of Assignment	Kimberly Robran		Diamondhead Education Center	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	09/02/2025	4 days/week
assified	Resignation	Steven McGee		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Weight Room - Assistant Coach	08/27/2025	.26662 FTE Stipend
issified	Resignation	Pat Mosey		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Track and Field- Head Coach	09/04/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Jeffrey Schwenn		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Science Fair Advisor	09/02/2025	.33 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Jafar Gulet		Burnsville High School	Debate- Assistant Coach	08/08/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	-	Burke Henderson		Sky Oaks Elementary School	CE Site Lead	8/28/2025* correction	
	Resignation			, ,	Clerical		8 hours/day
assified	Resignation	Brigette Noeldner		Burnsville High School	Science Fair Leader	08/27/2025	8 hours/day
assified	Resignation	Barbara Gierada		WM. Byrne Elementary School		09/03/2025	.3333 FTE Stipend
assified	Resignation	Allison Mode		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Science Fair Advisor	09/03/2025	.3333 FTE Stipend
assified	Resignation	Katie Woodcock		Hidden Valley Elementary	Computer Club	09/02/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend